Greenwich Historical Society

47 Strickland Road, Cos Cob CT 06807 | 203-869-6899 | https://greenwichhistory.org/

PARTICIPANT RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

Greenwich Historical Society is not responsible for your personal possessions. We recommend you leave them in your car and bring only what you are taking out with you.

READ BEFORE SIGNING

Participant Name: (Please Print)

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the program, related events and activities (the "Activities") offered by Greenwich Historical Society in association with SoundWaters and Laura P. Dickey, I the undersigned, acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. The Activities are inherently dangerous, and the risk of injury from the Activities is significant, including the potential for permanent injury, paralysis and death. I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, and assume full responsibility for my participation.
- 2. I have read and fully understand the rules and regulations relating to participation in the Activities, as well as the terms and conditions stated in the Lease Agreement and in this Release, and I willingly agree to comply with terms and conditions for participation. If I observe any unusual condition or situation that appears to be hazardous during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring same to the attention of the nearest Greenwich Historical Society personnel, safety personnel or other responsible person immediately.
- 3. By participating in or attending any Activity whether on or off the premises where the Greenwich Historical Society Historic Shoreline Kayak Tour is located, <u>I consent to the use of any photographs, pictures, film or videotape taken of me or provided by me for publicity, promotion, television, websites or any other use, and expressly waive any right of privacy, compensation, copyright or other ownership right connected to same.</u>
- 4. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, and, personal representatives, HEREBY RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS Greenwich Historical Society, and their respective officers, managers, agents and/or employees, as well as other participants in the Activities and Greenwich Historical Society sponsors, advertisers, (collectively, the "RELEASEES"), from any and all claims, demands, losses, and liability arising out of or related to any INJURY, ACCIDENT OR DEATH I may suffer arising from or in connection with my participation in any Activities, as well as loss or damage to any other person or to property, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY.

X			
PART	ICIPANTS	SIGNA	TURE

<mark>DATE</mark>

EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER